

ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 5668/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 02/07/2012 in SCA No.12182/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

C.I.T. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FALCON FINSTOCK LTD. Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 15/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Connect with Special Leave Petition (Civil) No. 9273 of
2013 titled "C.I.T.- 5 & ANR. Vs. M/s Avani Exports & Anr."

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|
|