

D

ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9578-9579/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 03/08/2012 in ITA No.34/2012,ITA No.45/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

SOUTHERN CASHEW EXPORTERS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DY.COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX,KERALA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 22/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C.N. Sree Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Connect with S.LP. (C) Nos. 9619-9620 of 2013 - M Abdul  
Rehuman Kunju vs. Assistant Commissioner of Income Tax.

|(Pardeep Kumar)  
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)  
|Court Master

|