

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9273/2013

C.I.T. -5 & ANR. Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS

M/S AVANI EXPORTS & ANR. Respondent(s)  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11946 of 2013  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 9578-9579 of 2013  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 9619-9620 of 2013  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N.N. Jha,Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.  
  
Mr. C.N. Sree Kumar,Adv.  
Ms./Mr. Resmitha R. Chandan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. N. Ganpathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.9273/2013 and 9619-9620/2013 service is complete. No appearance for the respondents. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

In SLP(C)No.9578-9579/2013 await return of notice of the unserved respondents.

In SLP(C)No.11946/2013 counsel for the petitioner has not remitted process fee and spare copies of the pleadings, Granted four weeks time as a last chance for remitting process fee and spare copy of the pleadings. If steps are taken, issue notice. Await return of notice.

List the incomplete matters on 7.8.2013.

		(SUNIL THOMAS)
s		Registrar