

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 19835-19849/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 02/07/2012 in CA No.3020/2012,CA
No.3021/2012CA No.3022/2012SCA No.3023/2012SCA No.3024/2012CA
No.3031/2012CA No.3032/2012CA No.3033/2012SCA No.3034/2012SCA
No.3035/2012CA No.3250/2012CA No.3251/2012CA No.3252/2012CA No.3253/2012SCA
No.3254/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

U.O.I & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAANTHI SEA FOOD PVT. LTD & ETC

Respondent(s)

With IA 1-15 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 19893-19907 of 2013
With IA 1-15 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 19924-19938 of 2013
With IA 1-15 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 19950-19964 of 2013
With IA 1-15 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 20227-20241 of 2013
With IA 1-15 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 22/11/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajit Dutta, Sr Adv.
Mr. S.A. Haseeb, Adv.
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Aruneet Singh, Adv. for
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay
as well as on the special leave petitions.
Connect with S.L.P. (C) No. 9273 of 2013.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|
|