

Listed on :- 6-8-2014
Before Court no. R-2
Item No. 42

**SECTION IIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 22194, 22484 -
22507 AND 20695-20721 OF 2013**

**WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF**

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR. ...PETITIONER

VERSUS

M/S GULABDAS & CO. ETC. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16th April, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Office report indicates that service is not complete on the respondents. Let steps be taken for service on the unserved respondents through the concerned District Court beside usual postal modes. Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to furnish the correct address of the District court through which notice is to be issued. If steps are taken, issue notice directly to court concerned. Await service report.

List on 6.8.2014."

SLP(C) No. 22194 of 2013

It is submitted that Counsel for the petitioner Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate has filed fresh and correct address of sole Respondent. Notice to sole Respondent was issued on 26th May, 2014 through District Session Judge, Mumbai. Notice has been served on 6th June, 2014. Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama on behalf of sole respondent but Counter Affidavit is not filed.

Service is complete.

SLP(C) Nos. 22484-22507 and 20695-20721 of 2013

It is submitted that Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate has not taken any steps on the unserved Respondent in both matters above-mentioned.

Service is not complete in both matters.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for orders.

DATED THIS THE 4TH DAY OF AUGUST 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate
Mr. S. Ravi. Shankar, Advocate
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Advocate
Ms. Namita Choudhary, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR