

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).
16469-16483/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/07/2012 in SCA No. 4784/2012,02/07/2012 in SCA No. 4786/2012,02/07/2012 in SCA No. 5746/2012,02/07/2012 in SCA No. 4788/2012,02/07/2012 in SCA No. 5732/2012,02/07/2012 in SCA No. 5737/2012,02/07/2012 in SCA No. 4785/2012,02/07/2012 in SCA No. 5743/2012,02/07/2012 in SCA No. 4789/2012,02/07/2012 in SCA No. 4781/2012,02/07/2012 in SCA No. 5733/2012,02/07/2012 in SCA No. 5740/2012,02/07/2012 in SCA No. 5742/2012,02/07/2012 in SCA No. 5745/2012,02/07/2012 in SCA No. 4791/2012 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR ETC Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EURO LEDER FASHION LTD ETC Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

WITH SLP(C)...CC No. 17125-17139/2014
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date : 17/10/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajeev Dutta, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.
Mr. D.L. Chidanand, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Deepak Mansukhani
Date: 2014.10.17
17:06:23 IST
Reason:

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on application for condonation of delay as well as on special leave petitions.
Tag with SLP(C) No. 9273 of 2013.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER