

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22194/2013

ASST. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S GULABDAS & CO.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 24/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Mukesh Verma,adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms.Sneha Bhatnagar,adv.
Mr. S. Ravi Shankar,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report is that the sole respondent has already filed the counter affidavit which is defective. Ld.counsel shall within a period of three weeks rectify the defects, whatever have been found in the said affidavit failing which appropriate orders shall follow on the next date.

List again on 14.07.2015.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB